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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 466 466 466 466 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 372 372 372 392 392 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 658 611 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 245 245 235 - - -
PG-Integrated 46 46 46 46 46 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [4 Years 1774 260 2034 335 1682 17 142 1090 52 939 110 131
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 1770 268 2038 315 1706 17 146 1045 28 981 77 105
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 1100 230 1330 120 1208 2 287 657 0 764 54 126
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 558 142 700 168 532 0 283 187 9 360 88 13
Program(s)]
PG-Integrated 102 131 233 52 181 0 10 131 0 65 35 41

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

placed

No. of students

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

Thirteen lakhs and Six
thousand )

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in
time Rs.)

2012-13 446 446 2013-14 0 2015-16 422 251 1000000(Rupees Ten 114
Lakhs only )

2013-14 446 439 2014-15 0 2016-17 437 288 1020000(Rupees Ten 102
lakhs and Twenty
thousand only)

2014-15 466 441 2015-16 0 2017-18 334 283 1306000(Rupees 51




UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2011-12

364

355

2012-13

2015-16

354

234

1000000(Rupees Ten
lakhs only)

88

2012-13

392

374

2013-14

2016-17

350

231

1200000(Rupees
Twelve lakhs only )

7

2013-14

392

369

2014-15

2017-18

341

261

1200000(Rupees
Twelve lakhs only )

59

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2014-15

623

501

2015-16

590

409

893000(Rupees Eight
lakhs and Ninety Three
thousand )

141

2015-16

623

664

2016-17

620

424

810000(Rupees Eight
lakhs and Ten
thousand only )

127

2016-17

655

2017-18

505

373

1000000(Rupees Ten
Lakhs only )

51

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)

2013-14 235 275 2014-15 2015-16 165 105 900000(Rupees Nine 35
Lakhs)

2014-15 235 258 2015-16 2016-17 175 118 875000(Rupees Eight 30
lakhs and Seventy Five
thousand )

2015-16 235 216 2016-17 2017-18 182 113 1065000(Rupees Ten 36

lakhs and Sixty Five
thousand only’)

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies

for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year

No. of first year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum

No. of students

Median salary of

No. of students

students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed selected for Higher
year the year graduates(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2011-12 46 45 2015-16 41 22 561000(Rupees Five 11
lakhs and Sixty One
thousand)
2012-13 46 46 2016-17 36 14 1020000(Rupees Ten 13

lakhs and Twenty
thousand only )




2013-14 46

46

2017-18

32 18

1200000(Rupees 3
Twelve lakhs only )

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time

2590
Part Time 65
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 273 276 218
Part Time 11 5 2

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

203667385 (Rupees twenty crores thirty six lakhs sixty seven
thousand three hundred and eighty five only)

133317697 (Rupees thirteen crores thirty three lakhs
seventeen thousand six hundred and ninety seven only)

146132582 (Rupees fourteen crores sixty one lakhs thirty two
thousand five hundred and eighty two only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

1838930587 (Rupees one hundred and eighty three crores
eighty nine lakhs thirty thousand five hundred and eighty seven
only)

947616000 (Rupees ninety four crores seventy six lakhs
sixteen thousand only)

1286170000 (Rupees one hundred and twenty eight crores
sixty one lakhs seventy thousand only)

Engineering Workshops

6288472 (Rupees sixty two lakhs eighty eight thousand four
hundred and seventy two only)

1210000 (Rupees twelve lakhs ten thousand only)

3115000 (Rupees thirty one lakhs fifteen thousand only)

expenditure on Land and Building)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

132521790 (Rupees thirteen crores twenty five lakhs twenty
one thousand seven hundred and ninety only)

79851000 (Rupees seven crores ninety eight lakhs fifty one
thousand only)

142462000 (Rupees fourteen crores twenty four lakhs sixty two
thousand only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

4261123754 (Rupees four hundred and twenty six crores
eleven lakhs twenty three thousand seven hundred and fifty
four only)

3375093771 (Rupees three hundred and thirty seven crores
fifty lakhs ninety three thousand seven hundred and seventy
one only)

2486879198 (Rupees two hundred and forty eight crores sixty
eight lakhs seventy nine thousand one hundred and ninety
eight only)

hostels and allied services)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of

2159945548 (Rupees two hundred and fifteen crores ninety
nine lakhs forty five thousand five hundred and forty eight only)

2196908000 (Rupees two hundred and nineteen crores sixty
nine lakhs and eight thousand only)

1913876000 (Rupees one hundred and ninety one crores thirty
eight lakhs seventy six thousand only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

279577896 (Rupees twenty seven crores ninety five lakhs
seventy seven thousand eight hundred and ninety six only)

235281000 (Rupees twenty three crores fifty two lakhs eighty
one thousand only)

162907000 (Rupees sixteen crores twenty nine lakhs and
seven thousand only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




